Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

	EDWARD J. THYE	GOVERNOR OF SALD STATE
To	Dr. F. W. Behmler	
0f	Stevens	County, SENDS GREETING:
	Reposing especial trust an	d confidence in your prudence,
integri	ty and ability I have appoint	ed you the said
	Dr. F. W. Behmler, a member	of the State Board of Health
	and Vital Statistics, for th	e term ending the first
	Monday in January, 1949 (rea	ppointment)
You are	therefore by these presents, a member of said Board	appointed and commissioned as aforesaid,
	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The sa:	id office of
	member of said board	together with all the
rlghts,	powers, and emoluments to the	e said office belonging, or
by law :	in anywise appertaining, unti:	1 this commission shall be by
me or o	ther lawful authority, superso	eded or annulled, or expire
by force	e or reason of any law of thi:	s State.
	unto Seal of Seal of St. Decer Lord of for the	STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE OF 1 1 1945
		9926 Mikelyolur-